NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3553

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 16 NOVEMBER 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 41)
Mr M S Shackleton (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
Whether there are any plans in place to improve health services at the Jubilee Hospital in Hammanskraal; if not, why not; if so, (a) what are the details of the plans and (b) by what date will they be implemented?
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(a) There is a proposal to build a new hospital and upgrade the existing one to a Regional Hospital. This will come with an appropriate staff establishment, equipment and all resources needed to provide the envisaged hospital package.

(b) The implementation date is subject to availability of land and funds.
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Mr M S Shackleton (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:

 

Whether there are any plans in place to 

improve health services at the Jubilee Hospital in 

Hammanskraal; if not, why not; if so, (a) what are the details of the plans and (b) by what date 

will they be implemented?
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REPLY:

 

 

(a)

 

There is a proposal to build a new hospital and upgrade the 

existing one to a Regional 

Hospital. This will come with an appropriate staff establishment, equipment and all 

resources needed to provide the envisaged hospital package.

 

 

(b)

 

The implementation date is subject to availability of land and funds.
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